ar
X
iv
:0
71
0.
44
61

Further studies will follow on the analysis of the data samples simulated with the underlying and
minimum bias events at low luminosity.
A more complete analysis concerning systematic effects andthe impact of the varies sets of pdf
is already being done with the CSC data.
14
References
[1] S.Diglio, A.Tonazzo, M.Verducci,A preliminary study of Z+b production at LHC, ATL-COM-
PHYS-2004-078, 2004
[2] J.Campbell, R.K.Ellis, F.Maltoni and S.Willenbrock,Associated production of a Z Boson and a
single heavy quark jet, Phys.Rev.D69:074021, 2004
[3] J.Campbell, R.K.Ellis, F.Maltoni, S.Willenbrock,Higgs-Boson porduction in association with a
single bottom quarkPhys.Rev.D67:095002, 2003
[4] ATLAS Collaboration ATLAS Detector and Physics Performance Technical Design Report,
CERN/LHCC/1999-15, (1999)
[5] R.Lefevre, C.SantoniIn situ determination of the scale and resolution of the jet energy measure-
ments usingZ 0 + jetsevents, ATLAS Internal Note, ATL-PHYS-2002-026, 2002
[6] J. Proudfoot, et al.Jet Energy Scale Calibration in Vector Boson Events using Rome Simulation
Data, ATLAS Internal Note, ATL-COM-PHYS-2005-067, 2005
[7] S.Alekhin, et al.HERA and LHC, a Workshop on the implications of HERA for LHC physics,
CERN-2005-014, DESY-PROC-2005-001
[8] DO Note 4388, The DO Collaboration, Phys. Rev. Lett.94161801 (2005);
[9] CDF Collaboration,Measurement of the b Jet Cross Section in Events with a Z Bosonin p�p
Collisions at
p
s= 1:96TeV , hep-ex/0605099, May 2006
[10] T. Sjöstrand, P. Eden, C. Friberg, L. Lönnblad, G.Miu, S.Mrenna, E.Norrbin,PYTHIA 6.2
Physics and Manual, Computer Physics Commun 135, (2001) 238
[11] Atlas Collaboration Manual,
http :==wwwinfo:cern:ch=asdoc=psdir=pythiarus=pythia rus:ps:gz
[12] D.Adams, et al., Atlas Internal Note, ATL-SOFT-2003-008, ATL-DAQ-2003-02, 2003
[13] D.Adams, et al., ATLAS Internal Note, ATL-SOFT-2003-007, 2003
[14] D.Adams, et al., ATLAS Internal Note, ATL-CONF-2003-011, 2003
[15] S. Correard et al.b-tagging with DC1 data, ATL-PHYS-2004-006, (2004)
[16] ATLAS Collaboration ATLAS High-Level Triggers, DAQ and DCS Technical Proposal,
CERN/LHCC/2000-17, (2000)
[17] M. Cacciari, E. Laenen, S. Diglio, A. Tonazzo, M. Verducci et. al.Theoretical review of vari-
ous approaches in heavy quark production, CERN-2005-014 (14 December 2005)[arXiv:hep-